# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

#### FORM 8-K

### CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): June 26, 2020

#### LEGACY HOUSING CORPORATION

(Exact nam	e of registrant as specified i	n its charter)
Texas	001-38761	20-2897516
(State or Other Jurisdiction	(Commission	(IRS Employer
of Incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)
1 /	,	,
1600 Airport Freeway, #100, Bedford, Texas		76022
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)		(Zip Code)
Registrant's Telephor	ne Number, Including Area	Code: ( <u>817) 799-4900</u>
Check the appropriate box below if the Foobligation of the registrant under any of the		
☐ Written communications pursuant to R	ule 425 under the Securities	s Act (17 CFR 230.425)
☐ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14	a-12 under the Exchange A	ct (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
$\square$ Pre-commencement communications p 2(b))	ursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) un	nder the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-
$\square$ Pre-commencement communications p 4(c))	ursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) un	der the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-
Securities registered pursuant to Section 1	.2(b) of the Act:	
Title of each class: Common Stock (\$0.001 par value)	Trading Symbol LEGH	NASDAQ Global Market
Indicate by check mark whether the regist Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this c (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).		
		Emerging growth company
If an emerging growth company, indicate transition period for complying with any resection 13(a) of the Exchange Act. $\Box$		

## Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers

On June 26, 2020, Cornelius Van Den Handel left his position as the Company's Chief Financial Officer effective as of that date.

.

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirement of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

#### LEGACY HOUSING CORPORATION

Date: July 2, 2020 By: /s/ Kenneth E. Shipley

Name: Kenneth E. Shipley

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer